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November 16th to 18th 2023 
Conference Center Wolfsberg 

8272 Ermatingen 
 



Program 
 

16.11.2023 
 1830 
 

  
Informal welcome reception and dinner 

   

17.11.2023 
 0730-0820 

  
Breakfast 

   

 0820-0830  Welcome and introduction  
Magdalena Filipowicz Sinnreich / Susana Gomes Rodrigues / Joachim 
Mertens / David Semela 

   

 0830-1030  Hot topics in hepatology 
Susana Gomes Rodrigues / Markus Heim 

0830-0900  siRNA therapy in hepatology: a1-AT-deficiency 
Pawel Strnad, Aachen 

 0900-0930  siRNA therapy in hepatology: Porphyria 
Eliane Sardh, Stockholm 

 0930-1000  Endo-Hepatology 
Wim Laleman, Leuven 

 1000-1030  Management of alcohol use disorder in the transplant setting 
Jessica Mellinger, Ann Arbor 

   

 1030-1100  Coffee break 
   

 1100-1200   TIPSS and Baveno VII 
David Semela / Jaime Bosch 

 1100-1130  Update Baveno VII and TIPSS: Variceal bleeding 
Juan Carlos García-Pagán, Barcelona 

 1130-1200  Update Baveno VII and TIPSS: Beyond variceal bleeding 
Andrea De Gottardi, Lugano 

   

 1200-1330  Lunch 
   

 1330-1430  Controversies: Baveno 
Susana Gomes Rodrigues / Joachim Mertens 

 1330-1400  I use Baveno VII Criteria to start beta-blockers 
FOR: Team St. Gallen: Irina Bergamin 

 1400-1430  I use Baveno VII Criteria to start beta-blockers 
AGAINST: Team Berne: Guido Stirnimann 
Experts: All controversy leaders and invited guests 

 1430-1600  Viral, autoimmune and cholestatic liver diseases 
Magdalena Filipowicz Sinnreich / Darius Moradpour 

 1430-1500  Diagnosis and management of primary sclerosing cholangitis 
Mette Vesterhus, Bergen 

 1500-1530  Diagnosis and management of overlap syndromes 
Benedetta Terziroli Beretta-Piccoli, Lugano 

 1530-1600  Acute viral hepatitis: from A-E to HSV 
Thomas Berg, Leipzig 

   

 1600-1630  Coffee break 
   

1630-1830  Controversies: NUCs 
Magdalena Filipowicz Sinnreich / Joachim Mertens  

 1630-1700  I treat my HBV patients only with lifelong NUCs 
FOR: Team Zürich: Andreas Kremer 

 1700-1730  I treat my HBV patients only with lifelong NUCs 
AGAINST: Team Lausanne: Montserrat Fraga Christinet 
Experts: All controversy leaders and invited guests 



 1730-1830  Controversies: HE 
Susana Gomes Rodrigues / Joachim Mertens 

 1730-1800  I measure ammonia levels in suspected HE  
FOR: Team Ticino: Antonio Galante 

 1800-1830  I measure ammonia levels in suspected HE  
AGAINST Team Luzern: Nadine Stanek 
Experts: All controversy leaders and invited guests 

 1830-1900  Special topic 
Darius Moradpour 

 1830-1900  Palliative care in hepatology  
Natalie Décosterd, Berne 

    

 1930  Dinner 
   

18.11.2023 
 0730-0830 

  
Breakfast 

   

 0830-1000  Cirrhosis and HCC 
Jean-François Dufour / Nasser Semmo 

 0830-0900  Nutrition in liver cirrhosis  
Annalisa Berzigotti, Berne 

 0900-0930  HCC Screening in non-cirrhotic patients  
David Semela, St. Gallen 

 0930-1000  Systemic therapy of HCC  
Anne Saborowski, Hannover 

   

 1000-1030  Coffee break 
   

 1030-1230  Controversies: NASH 
Magdalena Filipowicz Sinnreich / Susana Gomes Rodrigues  

 1030-1100  I definitely need a biopsy in my NASH patients  
FOR: Team Basel: Christine Bernsmeier 

 1100-1130  I definitely need a biopsy in my NASH patients  
AGAINST: Team Geneva: Laurent Spahr 
Experts: all 8 controversy leaders 

 1130-1230  Multidisciplinary approach to NAFLD/MAFLD  
Montserrat Fraga Christinet / Beat Müllhaupt 

 1130-1200  Approach to NAFLD/MAFLD: the role of the Endocrinologist  
Eleonora Seelig, Basel 

 1200-1230  Approach to NAFLD/MAFLD: the role of the Hepatologist 
Nicolas Goossens, Geneva 

   

 1230  Farewell Sandwiches 
 

The course will be formally evaluated by the participants and is approved by SGG and SGAIM 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The course is generously supported by the following 
sponsors (confirmed, in alphabetical order): 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

   

 
 
 
  



FACULTY: 
 
BERNSMEIER CHRISTINE, Clarunis – Universitäres Bauchzentrum, Basel, Switzerland  

BERG THOMAS, Bereich Hepatologie, Universitätsklinikum Leipzig, Germany 

BERGAMIN IRINA, Clinic for Gastroenterology and Hepatology, KSSG, St.Gallen, Switzerland 

BERZIGOTTI ANNALISA, Hepatology, Inselspital, University of Bern, Switzerland 

BOSCH JAIME, Hepatology, Inselspital, University of Bern, Switzerland 

DE GOTTARDI ANDREA, Gastroenterology and Hepatology EOC, Lugano, Switzerland 

DÉCOSTERD NATALIE, Intesto, Berne & Fribourg, Switzerland 

DUFOUR JEAN-FRANCOIS, Clinique de Montchoisi, Lausanne, Switzerland 

FILIPOWICZ SINNREICH MAGDALENA, Dept. of Biomedicine, University Hospital Basel; 
Gastoenterology and Hepatology, KSBL Liestal, Switzerland  

FRAGA CHRISTINET MONTSERRAT, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne, 
Switzerland 

GALANTE ANTONIO, Gastroenterology and Hepatology EOC, Bellinzona, Switzerland 

GARCÍA-PAGÁN JUAN CARLOS, Hospital Clínic de Barcelona, Spain 

GOMES RODRIGUES SUSANA, Hepatology, Inselspital, University of Bern, Switzerland 

GOOSSENS NICOLAS, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva, Switzerland 

HEIM MARKUS, Clarunis – Universitäres Bauchzentrum, Basel, Switzerland 

KREMER ANDREAS, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, USZ, Zürich, Switzerland 

LALEMAN WIM, Hepatology UZ Leuven, Leuven, Belgium 

MELLINGER JESSICA, Hepatology Clinic, Department of Internal Medicine, University of 

Michigan, Ann Arbor, Michigan, USA 

MERTENS JOACHIM, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, USZ, Zürich, Switzerland 

MORADPOUR DARIUS, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne, Switzerland  

MÜLLHAUPT BEAT, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, USZ, Zürich, Switzerland 

SABOROWSKI ANNE, Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, Hannover, Germany 

SARDH ELIANE, Dept. of Molecular Medicine and Surgery, Karolinska Institutet, Stockholm, 
Sweden 

SEELIG ELEONORA, Dept. Klinische Forschung, University Basel; Endokrinologie and 
Diabetologie, KSBL Liestal, Switzerland 

SEMELA DAVID, Clinic for Gastroenterology and Hepatology, KSSG, St.Gallen, Switzerland 

SEMMO NASSER, Hepatology, Inselspital, University of Bern, Switzerland 

SPAHR LAURENT, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva, Switzerland 

STANEK NADINE, Gastroenterologie/Hepatologie, Luzerner Kantonsspital, Lucerne, 
Switzerland 

STIRNIMANN GUIDO, Hepatology, Inselspital, University of Bern, Switzerland 

STRNAD PAWEL, Klinik für Gastroenterologie, Uniklinik RWTH Aachen, Germany 

TERZIROLI BERETTA-PICCOLI BENEDETTA, Epatocentro Ticino and Università della Svizzera 
Italiana, Lugano, Switzerland 

VESTERHUS METTE, Dept. Of Medicine, Haraldsplass Deaconess Hospital, Bergen, Norway 
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